
  

 

 

Weekly Economic Calendar  
for the week commencing 3 August 2020 

  

This Calendar shows future release dates of key economic data and publications used by NSW Treasury for monitoring and analys is. 

Weekly Economic Calendar – Australia  
 

• SN: Snapshot • Titles in blue font indicate that state data is available

Weekly Economic Calendar – International 
•  

• Releases are as per local time 

Date Day Release Period Key Indicator Unit Last SN Market 

3 Mon CoreLogic Monthly House Prices 

 

Jul-20 

 

Syd median house price 

Syd median unit price 

%YoY 

%YoY 

7.3 

3.6 

Y - 

- 

4 Tue RBA Interest Rate Decision 

ABS Retail Trade 

 

ABS International Trade in Goods and 
Services 

Aug-20 

Jun-20 

 

Jun-20 

Cash rate 

NSW nominal retail trade 

Aus nominal retail trade 

NSW goods exports/imports 

Aus goods exports/imports 

% 

%YoY 

%YoY 

%YoY 

%YoY 

0.25 

3.5 

5.8 

-25.9/-13.4 

-12.7/-18.0 

Y 

Y 

 

Y 

0.25 

- 

- 

- 

- 

5 Wed ABS Lending Indicators Jun-20 NSW own-occ housing finance 

Aus own-occ housing finance 

NSW investor housing finance 

Aus investor housing finance 

%YoY 

%YoY 

%YoY 

%YoY 

10.5 

7.3 

-12.6 

-11.9 

Y - 

- 

- 

- 

6 Thu CoreLogic Weekly Auction Data 

 

ABS Regional Building Approvals  

2-Aug-20 

 

Jun-20 

Syd auction clearance rate 

Aus auction clearance rate 

- 

% 

% 

- 

60.6 

54.1 

- 

Y 

 

N 

 

- 

- 

- 

7 Fri RBA Statement on Monetary Policy Aug-20 - - - Y - 

Date Day Release Period Unit Last Market 

3 Mon US ISM Manufacturing Index Jul-20 Index 52.6 53.6 

4 Tue Japan CPI 

US Factory Orders SA 

Jul-20 

Jun-20 

%YoY 

%MoM 

0.3 

8.0 

0.3 

5.0 

5 Wed Euro Area Retail Sales 

US ADP Employment Change 

US Trade Balance 

US Non-Manufacturing Index 

Jun-20 

Jul-20 

Jun-20 

Jul-20 

%YoY 

‘000 

$b 

Index 

-5.1 

2,369 

-54.6 

57.1 

0.4 

1,200 

-50.3 

55.0 

6 Thu Bank of England Interest Rate Decision Aug-20 % 0.1 0.1 

7 Fri China Trade Balance 

German Industrial Production 

US Unemployment Rate 

US Change in Non-Farm Payrolls 

Jul-20 

Jun-20 

Jul-20 

Jul-20 

$b 

%YoY 

% 

‘000 

46.42 

-19.30 

11.1 

4,800 

42.05 

- 

10.5 

1,635 


