

Weekly Economic Calendar

for the week commencing 3 August 2020

This Calendar shows future release dates of key economic data and publications used by NSW Treasury for monitoring and analysis.

Weekly Economic Calendar - Australia

Date	Day	Release	Period	Key Indicator	Unit	Last	SN	Market
3	Mon	CoreLogic Monthly House Prices	Jul-20	Syd median house price	%YoY	7.3	Υ	-
				Syd median unit price	%YoY	3.6		-
4	Tue	RBA Interest Rate Decision Aug-20 Cash rate		Cash rate	%	0.25	Υ	0.25
		ABS Retail Trade	Jun-20	NSW nominal retail trade	%YoY	3.5	Υ	-
		Aus nominal r		Aus nominal retail trade	%YoY	5.8		-
		ABS International Trade in Goods and	ds and Jun-20	NSW goods exports/imports	%YoY	-25.9/-13.4	Υ	-
		Services		Aus goods exports/imports	%YoY	-12.7/-18.0		-
5	Wed	ABS Lending Indicators	Jun-20	NSW own-occ housing finance	%YoY	10.5	Υ	-
				Aus own-occ housing finance	%YoY	7.3		-
				NSW investor housing finance	%YoY	-12.6		-
				Aus investor housing finance	%YoY	-11.9		-
6	Thu	CoreLogic Weekly Auction Data	2-Aug-20	Syd auction clearance rate	%	60.6	Υ	-
				Aus auction clearance rate	%	54.1		-
		ABS Regional Building Approvals	Jun-20	-	-	-	N	-
7	Fri	RBA Statement on Monetary Policy	Aug-20	-	-	-	Υ	-

SN: Snapshot

Weekly Economic Calendar – International

Date	Day	Release	Period	Unit	Last	Market
3	Mon	US ISM Manufacturing Index	Jul-20	Index	52.6	53.6
4	Tue Japan CPI US Factory Orders SA		Jul-20 Jun-20	%YoY %MoM	0.3 8.0	0.3 5.0
5	Wed	Euro Area Retail Sales US ADP Employment Change US Trade Balance US Non-Manufacturing Index	Jun-20 Jul-20 Jun-20 Jul-20	%YoY '000 \$b Index	-5.1 2,369 -54.6 57.1	0.4 1,200 -50.3 55.0
6	Thu	Bank of England Interest Rate Decision	Aug-20	%	0.1	0.1
7	Fri China Trade Balance German Industrial Production US Unemployment Rate US Change in Non-Farm Payrolls		Jul-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Jul-20	\$b %YoY % '000	46.42 -19.30 11.1 4,800	42.05 - 10.5 1,635

[•] Releases are as per local time

Titles in blue font indicate that state data is available